

	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
Income Statement, Function of expense	Consolidated 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Consolidated 01/01/2025-31/03/2025	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
PROFIT OR LOSS				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
PROFIT OR LOSS				
Revenue	15,792,000		9,592,000	
Cost of sales	17,217,000		10,956,000	
Gross profit	(1,425,000)		(1,364,000)	
Other income	14,000	1,602,000	797,000	3,060,000
General and administrative expense	293,000	65,000	181,000	61,000
Other expenses	8,000		(13,000)	
Profit (loss) from operating activities	(1,712,000)	1,537,000	(735,000)	2,999,000
Finance income	168,000	41,000	478,000	
Finance costs	618,000		702,000	
Profit (loss) before income tax	(2,162,000)	1,578,000	(959,000)	2,999,000
Income tax expense, continuing operations	(240,000)	5,000	(186,000)	28,000
Profit (loss) from continuing operations	(1,922,000)	1,573,000	(773,000)	2,971,000
Profit (loss) for period	(1,922,000)	1,573,000	(773,000)	2,971,000
PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
Profit (loss), attributable to owners of parent	(1,922,000)		(773,000)	
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE				
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	(0.010)	0.008	(0.005)	0.015
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	(0.010)	0.008	(0.005)	0.015
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				

	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
Statement of comprehensive income - Net of tax	Consolidated 01/01/2026- 31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2026- 31/03/2026	Consolidated 01/01/2025- 31/03/2025	Standalone 01/01/2025- 31/03/2025
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	(1,922,000)	1,573,000	(773,000)	2,971,000
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQ UENT PERIODS				
Changes in fair value of cash flow hedges	148,000		(316,000)	
Total other comprehensive income that will be reclassified to profit or loss	148,000		(316,000)	
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) NOT TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQ UENT PERIODS				
Total other comprehensive income for the Period	148,000		(316,000)	
Total comprehensive income for the Period	(1,774,000)	1,573,000	(1,089,000)	2,971,000
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
Comprehensive income, attributable to owners of parent	(1,774,000)		(1,089,000)	

Analysis of Income and Expense, Function of Expense	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Consolidated 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Consolidated 01/01/2025-31/03/2025	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
ANALYSIS OF INCOME AND EXPENSE				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
REVENUE				
Sale of energy	13,135,000		6,865,000	
Operation and maintenance revenue	2,657,000		2,727,000	
LEASE REVENUE				
Total revenue	15,792,000		9,592,000	
OTHER INCOME				
Interest income				0
Revenue from dividends		1,539,000		3,000,000
Miscellaneous income	14,000	63,000	797,000	60,000
Total other income	14,000	1,602,000	797,000	3,060,000
EXPENSES				
COST OF SALES				
Fuel and electricity	12,376,000		6,612,000	
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation	1,744,000		1,928,000	
Other cost of goods sold	3,097,000		2,416,000	
Total cost of sales	17,217,000		10,956,000	
GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES				
Employee benefit expense	181,000		172,000	27,000
Director's remuneration and sitting fees	4,000	23,000	4,000	16,000
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation	2,000		2,000	
Head office expenses	63,000		58,000	
Legal and professional expense	5,000	11,000	(94,000)	9,000
Other expenses and fees	38,000	31,000	39,000	9,000
Total General and administrative expenses	293,000	65,000	181,000	61,000
SELLING, DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING EXPENSES				

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON
07 May 2026